2/174 Siemens FI 01 · 2021
Temperature measurement
Temperature transmitters
Rail transmitters
SITRANS TR300 (4 to 20 mA, HART, universal)
2
■ Overview
Robust and durable HART - the universal SITRANS TR300

For supply units, see Catalog FI01 section "Supplementary com-
ponents"
Ordering example 1:
7NG3033-0JN00-Z Y01+Y17+Y29+U03
Y01: -10 ... +100 °C
Y17: TICA123
Y29: TICA123
Ordering example 2:
7NG3033-0JN00-Z Y01+Y17+Y23+Y29+U25
Y01: -10 ... +100 °C
Y17: TICA123
Y23: TICA123HEAT
Y29: TICA123HEAT
Factory setting:
• Pt100 (IEC 751); 3-wire connection
• Measuring range: 0 ... 100 °C (32 ... 212 °F)
• Fault current in the event of sensor breakage: 22.8 mA
• Sensor offset: 0 °C (0 °F)
• Damping 0.0 s
Article No.
SITRANS TR300 rail transmitter
Installation on mounting rail
2-wire system, 4 … 20 mA, HART, with galvanic